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T h u r s d ay  1 9 t h  O c t o b e r  2 0 1 7  

 

Dear Parents and Carers 
 

The whole school enjoyed a fun fitness challenge event led by Year 5K and Year 5J this morning. The children practised     
beforehand, they had to run in pairs in a hula hoop—this was called the chariot race, they ran with bean bags on their heads 
and the final activity was to throw bean bags into a hoop over their shoulder backwards. All house teams tried their best and 
the playground was full of happy children wearing red, blue, yellow and green t shirts. 
 

On Monday we thanked our wonderful vicar, Mother Bernadette for her work with our school and the community.  The   
children gave her cards and flowers. We said ‘goodbye and thank you’ to Tracy Mentesh who has worked at SPSL for 21 years 
as a nursery nurse in reception.  Best wishes for the future Tracy. 
 

I wish you an enjoyable half term holiday. 
 

Best wishes 

Nicola Horton 

Love God,  love yourse l f ,  love one another  

@stpaulst luke  

Reminder: INSET Day 

School closed tomorrow! 

Friday 20th October - (school is closed) 

Nursery Muhammed Izyan Ali 
For always playing nicely and being a 
kind friend. For doing fantastic       

listening.  

Reception William Baker 
For trying his best to join in and put 

up his thinking thumb to share ideas.  

Year 1 Rufydah Husain For great effort in her homework. 

Year 2 Tanzimul Islam 
For showing an improved attitude   

towards writing which has improved 

his work! 

Year 3 Sarah Baker 
For settling into Year 3 amasingly. 

Following the school rules and values.  

Year 4 Abir Chowdhury 
For a growth mind set and constantly 

trying to improve.  

Year 5J Samuel Ahmed 
For his fantastic piece of writing in 
Literacy and continued excellence with 

his homework.  

Year 5K Nickie Lui-Vong 
Producing fantastic work in her    

learning log. Showing a great attitude 

to learning.  

Year 6 Tyrese Warren 
For showing exemplary behaviour at 

all times.  

HOUSE  TEAM POINTS    
 

752 Blyton House 802 Dahl House  
 

 

  
 

786 Donaldson House 826 Rosen House  

THIS  WEEK ’S  RESULTS :   

Class Attendance  
Number of 

Lates 
 

Lining 
up 

Awards 

Nursery 93.75% 7    

Reception 97.62% 7    

Year 1 90.28% 3   0 

Year 2 100% 6   1 

Year 3 97.22% 3   0 

Year 4 100% 10  3 

Year 5J 100% 5   4 

Year 5K 100% 0  1 

Year 6 96.12% 1  1 

Overall  97.30% 42  

Well-done 
Year 5J! 
Keep it 

up. 



Please remember to check the d iary  dates weekly .  
(Changes might  apply) .  

Diary Dates: 

Friday 20th October - Inset Day (school is closed) 

Monday 23rd October - Friday 27th October - Half Term 

Holidays (school is closed) 

Monday 30th October - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 30th October - WOW Science Day - All pupils need 

to wear house team colours to take part in science      

activities throughout the day   

Thursday 2nd November - Stay & Play Session for pre 

school children - 9:30am—10:45am - School Hall - All 

welcome—tell your friends, neighbours, everyone! 

Friday 3rd November - Black History Month Celebrations - 

Non-uniform bring snacks/drinks to share  

Friday 10th November - 9:15am Year 3 Class Assembly 

Monday 13th November - Friday 17th November -               

Anti-Bullying Week 

Friday 17th November - 9:15am Nursery Class Assembly 

Friday 24th November - 9:15am Year 4 Class Assembly 

Friday 1st December - 9:15am Reception Class Assembly 

Wednesday 20th December - Christmas Service/Nativity 

performed by Year 1 & Year 2 - 9:15am - St Paul’s 

Church, Bow Common. All parents/carers are welcome  

Thursday 21st December - Tuesday 2nd January 2018 -

Christmas Holidays (school is closed) 

Wednesday 3rd January - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February - Half Term 

Holidays (school is closed) 

Monday 19th February - All pupils are back in school 

Friday 30th March - Friday 13th April - Easter Holidays 

(school is closed) 

Monday 16th April - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 7th May - Bank Holiday (school is closed) 

Tuesday 8th May - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 28th May - Friday 1st June - Half Term Holidays 

(school is closed) 

Monday 4th June - All pupils are back in school 

Friday 15th June - Eid Closure (school is closed) 

Monday 23rd July - Inset Day (school is closed) 

Tuesday 24th July - Inset Day (school is closed) 

Wednesday 25th July - Start of Summer Holidays (school is 

closed) 

There are many activities for children in Tower Hamlets 

during the holidays. Please look in the  parents display 

board or the leaflet point (school office) for further 

information. You can also visit the Tower Hamlets website. 

 

Lunchtime Stars 

CLASS NAME 

Year 2 Hamza Ahmed 

Year 2 Aklima Begum 

Year 4 Safin Mia 

Year 5J I'Jon Andrews 

Year 5J Samiya Begum 

Year 5J Faizah Begum 

Year 5K Riley Carlton 

Year 6 Asha Mussa 

Year 6 at Cutty Sark on 
Friday 19th  October 

SPSL thanks Mother Bernadette for: 
  being our school Vicar 

  leading our assemblies 

  allowing us to visit as well as perform in the 

church 

We made her cards to tell her many more      
reasons why we are very thankful.  

Friday 3rd November - Wear your non-uniform 

clothes for Black History Month Celebrations! No donations 

required, just bring snacks/drinks to share! 

Monday 30th October  

WOW Science Day  
All pupils need to wear 
house team colours to 

take part in science  
activities 

throughout 
the day.   

Year 2 Pizza Express visit on Tuesday 17 th October 


